

SOUTH BEND COMMON COUNCIL

MEETING AGENDA

Monday, August 28, 2017 7:00 P.M.

- 1. **INVOCATION-** PASTOR ANDRE STONER, KERN ROAD MENNONITE CHURCH
- 2. PLEDGE TO THE FLAG
- 3. **ROLL CALL**
- 4. REPORT FROM THE SUB-COMMITTEE ON MINUTES
- 5. SPECIAL BUSINESS

BILL NO.

17-55 A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTH BEND COMMON COUNCIL HONORING STEEL WAREHOUSE FOR ITS LONG-TERM COMMITMENT TO THE COMMUNITY AND WISHING CONTINUED SUCCESS AS A VIABLE AND ONGOING BUSINESS

- 6. **REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICES**
- 7. **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

TIME:	

BILL NO.

- 47-17 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE NORTH/SOUTH STREET EAST 213 FEET OF EAST RIGHT OF WAY OF SOUTH TAYLOR ST. AND RUNNING SOUTH 250 FEET FROM SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY OF WEST WESTERN AVE, TO INCLUDE A PORTION RUNNING 34 FEET FROM WEST RIGHT OF WAY OF WILLIAM ST. TO SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY OF SOUTH WILLIAM ST.
- 48-17 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING A SECTION OF CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE 6 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO TAX ABATEMENTS
- 49-17 PUBLIC HEARING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING SECTION 4-51 OF CHAPTER 4, ARTICLE 4 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO LICENSING AND REGULATION OF SCRAP METAL, JUNK

DEALERS, VALUABLE METAL DEALERS AND RECYCLING OPERATIONS

8.	DILLC	\mathbf{ON}	THIDD	READING
0.	DILL	$\mathbf{O}\mathbf{N}$	$\mathbf{I}\mathbf{\Pi}\mathbf{I}\mathbf{N}\mathbf{D}$	READING

TIME:	
-------	--

BILL NO.

- 47-17 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE TO VACATE THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: THE SOUTHERN PORTION OF THE NORTH/SOUTH STREET EAST 213 FEET OF EAST RIGHT OF WAY OF SOUTH TAYLOR ST. AND RUNNING SOUTH 250 FEET FROM SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY OF WEST WESTERN AVE, TO INCLUDE A PORTION RUNNING 34 FEET FROM WEST RIGHT OF WAY OF WILLIAM ST. TO SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY OF SOUTH WILLIAM ST.
- 48-17 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING A SECTION OF CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE 6 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO TAX ABATEMENTS
- 49-17 THIRD READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING SECTION 4-51 OF CHAPTER 4, ARTICLE 4 OF THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO LICENSING AND REGULATION OF SCRAP METAL, JUNK DEALERS, VALUABLE METAL DEALERS AND RECYCLING OPERATIONS

9. **RESOLUTIONS**

BILL NO.

- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, WAIVING NONCOMPLIANCE WITH TAX ABATEMENT PROCEDURES FOR REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 5245 DYLAN DRIVE, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA FOR CBK LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC
- 17-45 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, WAIVING NONCOMPLIANCE WITH TAX ABATEMENT PROCEDURES FOR REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1902 WEST SAMPLE STREET, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA FOR VIDA REALTY, LLC
- 17-46 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, WAIVING NONCOMPLIANCE WITH TAX ABATEMENT PROCEDURES FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 5245 DYLAN DRIVE, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA FOR CHASE PLASTIC SERVICES, INC.
- 17-47 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, WAIVING NONCOMPLIANCE WITH TAX

ABATEMENT PROCEDURES FOR REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 402 NORTH SHERIDAN STREET, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA FOR MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

- 17-52 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING THE AMENDMENT TO THE LEASE OF A BUILDING LOCATED AT 209 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 207, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA
- 17-53 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CITY OF SOUTH BEND FIRE DEPARTMENT REGARDING INDIANA TASK FORCE ONE
- 17-54 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPOINTING AN AGENT/NEGOTIATOR TO REPRESENT THE COMMON COUNCIL FOR THE UPCOMING FIRE DEPARTMENT NEGOTIATIONS

10. **BILLS ON FIRST READING**

BILL NO.

- 50-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, LEVYING TAXES AND FIXING THE RATE OF TAXATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING REVENUE TO MEET THE NECESSARY EXPENSES OF THE CIVIL CITY OF SOUTH BEND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018
- 51-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING THE EXPENSES OF SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS OF THE CIVIL CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2018 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018 INCLUDING ALL OUTSTANDING CLAIMS AND OBLIGATIONS, AND FIXING A TIME WHEN THE SAME SHALL TAKE EFFECT
- 52-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAYING THE EXPENSES OF THE DESIGNATED ENTERPRISE FUNDS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2018 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018 INCLUDING ALL OUTSTANDING CLAIMS, AND OBLIGATIONS, AND FIXING A TIME WHEN THE SAME SHALL TAKE EFFECT.

- 53-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, AMENDING THE SOUTH BEND MUNICIPAL CODE AT CHAPTER 16, ARTICLE 2, SECTIONS 16-6 THROUGH 16-9, AND 16-12; ARTICLE 3, AT SECTION 16-24; ARTICLE 6, AT SECTION 16-48(m); ARTICLE 8, AT SECTIONS 16-55-56 AND 16-59 (b), TO ADDRESS PROCEDURES AND SPECIAL FEES RELATED TO TRASH, REFUSE, AND OTHER SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL
- 54-17 FIRST READING ON AN ORDINANCE OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROPRIATING, ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE SOUTH BEND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION'S 2018 BUDGET AND LEVYING THE TAX AND FIXING THE RATE OF THE TAXATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING REVENUE TO FUND THE SOUTH BEND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION, SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2018

11. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NIEW DISTNIESS

ADJOURNMENT

10

14.

BILL NO.

- 17-48 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1206 DUNHAM ST.
- 17-49 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4321 S. MICHIGAN STREET
- 17-50 A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 315 NORTH MAIN STREET
- A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA, APPROVING A PETITION OF THE AREA BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 602 W. COLFAX AVE.

12.	NEW BUSINESS	
13.	PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR	

TIME: _____

Notice for Hearing and Sight Impaired Persons Auxiliary Aid Or Other Services Are Available Upon Request At No Charge. Please Give Reasonable Advance Request When Possible.

In the interest of providing greater public access and to promote greater transparency, the South Bend Common Council agenda has been translated into Spanish. All agendas are available online from the Council's website, and also in paper format in the Office of the City Clerk, 4th Floor County-City Building. Reasonable efforts have been taken to provide an accurate translation of the text of the agenda, however, the official text is the English version. Any discrepancies which may be created in the translation, are not binding. Such translations do not create any right or benefit, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law or equity by a party against the Common Council or the City of South Bend, Indiana.